1.1.24 Not Used. 

1.1.25 “Consultant” shall mean Consulting Engineers appointed by the Owner/Project Manager for the 
Project and shall include, their duly authorised representatives. 

1.1.26 “Day” means a calendar Day of 24 (twenty four) hours and “Year” means 365 (three hundred 
and sixty five) days. 

1.1.27 “Documents” means and includes all design documents, engineering documents, Drawings, 
calculations, computer software (programs), computer media, samples, patterns, models, 

Contract Ref 
No:  

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED